

ST-27(11)17

Order No.38

Dated: 15.06.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the five accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is present with witness.

The case record is taken up for the evidence.

PW no. Debabrata Bhuniya is examined and cross examined in full and signature of PW 8 upon the seizer list dated 27.05.2007 is marked as exbt 2/B and he is discharged.

PW no 9 ASIT Baran Patra is examined and cross examined in full and he is discharged.

Heard both sides, considered.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix-17.06.2019 for evidence of CSW.

D/C by me

ADJ, 2nd Court

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas