

ST-27(11)17

Order No.39

Dated: 17.06.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the five accused persons on CB and two accused persons are present by filing hazira and another accused persons are absent by petition 317 Cr. P.C. praying for representating through their Ld. advocate.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is present ,with one witness.

The case record is taken up for the evidence.

PW no 10 Bolanath Jana is examined and cross examined in full and he is discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Heard both sides, considered.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix-18.06.2019 for evidence of CSW.

D/C by me

ADJ, 2nd Court

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,Kakdwip,South 24 Parganas