

**ST-27(11)17**

**Order No.40**

**Dated: 18.06.2019**

All the five accused persons on C/B and two accused persons are present by filing hazira and another three accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. prayer for representating through their Ld. advocate.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is present. No witness turned up today.

Heard both sides, considered.

For endes of justice the case is adjourned.

Schedule is changed.

Fix-14.08.2020 for evidence of CSW.

16.08.2020 for evidence of CSW.

D/C by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas