

**ST 27(11)2017(478 of 2016 )**  
**CNR No 15000523-2016**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 86**

**Dated-** 10.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-11 & 12 and appearance of the accused persons.

The local Bar Association has taken a resolution on 08/01/2025 that due to transport problem arising out of Gangasagar Mela 2025, the Ld Advocates, law Clerks and litigants shall face problem in attending court.

Accordingly, the local Bar Association has requested the court for not passing any adverse order from 09.01.2025 to 18.01.2025.

Considering the said resolution the case is adjourned today.

To 19.03.2025 for evidence of CSW 11 & 12 and appearance of the accused persons who are on court bail.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to that effect.

The accused persons are to remain on C/B as before.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**